

Financial Reports of Fastener Companies



紧固件大厂财报

Compiled by Fastener World

Updated on May 16, 2025

Monetary unit in millions


China (in RMB)

Companies	Financial Year	Revenue	Operating Profit (Loss)	Net Profit (Loss)	EPS (Loss Per Share)	2024 vs. 2023 Total Assets
 超捷股份 ESP ESSENCE FASTENING	2024	377.335	31.295	29.870	---	1,203.135 vs. 1,141.448
	2023	372.298	96.888	91.207	---	
	Change (%)	+1.3	-67.6	-67.2	---	
 晋亿实业 GEM-YEAR INDUSTRIAL	2024	2,369.711	201.934	130.141	0.14	5,181.470 vs. 5,219.639
	2023	2,314.182	(40.013)	(19.285)	(0.02)	
	Change (%)	+2.3	---	---	---	


Essence Fastening's 2024 revenue was RMB 377.335 million, up 1.3% from RMB 372.298 million in 2023. Net profit was RMB 29.870 million in 2024, down 67.2% from RMB 91.207 million in 2023. Total assets increased to RMB 1,203.135 million in 2024 from RMB 1,141.448 million in 2023.






Gem-Year Industrial's 2024 revenue was RMB 2,369.711 million, up 2.3% from RMB 2,314.182 million in 2023. Net profit was RMB 130.141 million in 2024, compared to net profit loss of RMB 19.285 million in 2023. Total assets decreased to RMB 5,181.470 million in 2024 from RMB 5,219.639 million in 2023.

U.S.A (in USD)

Companies	Financial Year	Net Sales	Pre-tax Income (Loss)	Net Income (Loss)	2024 vs. 2023 Total Assets
 Alcoa	2024	11,895	289	60	14,065 vs. 14,155
	2023	10,551	(584)	(651)	
	Change (%)	+12.7	---	---	

Alcoa's 2024 net sales were USD 11,895 million, up 12.7% from USD 10,551 million in 2023. The company ended the year with a net income of USD 60 million in 2024, compared to a loss of USD 651 million in net income in 2023. Total assets decreased to USD 14,065 million in 2024 from USD 14,155 million in 2023.

Companies	Financial Year	Net Sales	Gross Profit (Loss)	Operating Income / Operating Profit (Loss)	Pre-tax Income / Pre-tax Profit (Loss)	Net Income / Net Profit (Loss)	2024 vs. 2023 Total Assets
 Chicago Rivet	2024	26.986	1.060	(5.164)	(5.043)	(5.615)	23.370 vs. 27.830
	2023	31.507	(0.599)	(5.837)	(5.729)	(4.401)	
	Change (%)	-14.3	---	---	---	---	

Companies	Financial Year	Net Sales	Gross Profit (Loss)	Operating Income / Operating Profit (Loss)	Pre-tax Income / Pre-tax Profit (Loss)	Net Income / Net Profit (Loss)	2024 vs. 2023 Total Assets
	2024	7,546.0	3,401.9	1,510.0	1,508.1	1,150.6	4,698.0 vs. 4,462.9
	2023	7,346.7	3,354.5	1,528.7	1,522.0	1,155.0	
	Change (%)	+2.7	+1.4	-1.2	-0.9	-0.3	
	2024	17,168	6,758	2,637	2,584	1,909	8,829 vs. 8,147
	2023	16,478	6,496	2,565	2,500	1,829	
	Change (%)	+4.1	+4.0	+2.8	+3.36	+4.3	
	2024	1,472.595	---	88.801	26.552	17.255	2,330.503 vs. 2,331.101
	2023	1,476.477	---	60.928	(7.382)	(9.589)	
	Change (%)	-0.2	---	+45.7	---	---	
	2024	2,232.139	1,025.851	429.975	434.043	322.224	2,737.350 vs. 2,704.724
	2023	2,213.803	1,043.755	475.149	476.547	353.987	
	Change (%)	+0.8	-1.7	-9.5	-8.9	-8.9	
	2024	925.010	199.460	47.190	30.040	24.250	1,324.180 vs. 1,341.660
	2023	893.550	201.320	65.440	50.590	40.360	
	Change (%)	+3.5	-0.9	-27.8	-40.6	-39.9	

Chicago Rivet & Machine's 2024 net sales were USD 26.986 million, down 14.3% from USD 31.507 million in 2023. Net loss was USD 5.615 million in 2024, down from a net loss of USD 4.401 million in 2023. Total assets decreased to USD 23.370 million in 2024 from USD 27.830 million in 2023.


Fastenal's 2024 net sales were USD 7,546.0 million, up 2.7% from USD 7,346.7 million in 2023. Net income was USD 1,150.6 million in 2024, down 0.3% from USD 1,155.0 million in 2023. Total assets increased to USD 4,698.0 million in 2024 from USD 4,462.9 million in 2023.

Grainger's 2024 net sales were USD 17,168 million, up 4.1% from USD 16,478 million in 2023. Net income was USD 1,909 million in 2024, up 4.3% from USD 1,829 million in 2023. Total assets increased to USD 8,829 million in 2024 from USD 8,147 million in 2023.

Hillman Group's 2024 net sales were USD 1,472.595 million, down 0.2% from USD 1,476.477 million in 2023. Net income was USD 17.255 million in 2024, down from a net loss of USD 9.589 million in 2023. Total assets decreased to USD 2,330.503 million in 2024 from USD 2,331.101 million in 2023.

Simpson Manufacturing's 2024 net sales were USD 2,232.139 million, up 0.8% from USD 2,213.803 million in 2023. Net income was USD 322.224 million in 2024, down 8.9% from USD 353.987 million in 2023. Total assets increased to USD 2,737.350 million in 2024 from USD 2,704.724 million in 2023.

Trimas' 2024 net sales were USD 925.010 million, up 3.5% from USD 893.550 million in 2023. Net income was USD 24.250 million in 2024, down 39.9% from USD 40.360 million in 2023. Total assets decreased to USD 1,324.180 million in 2024 from USD 1,341.660 million in 2023.

Companies	Financial Year	Net Sales	Pre-tax Income	Net Income	2024 vs. 2023 Total Assets
	2024	30,734	2,902	2,027	33,940 vs. 35,340
	2023	34,714	6,273	4,525	
	Change (%)	-11.4	-53.7	-55.2	

Nucor's 2024 net sales were USD 30,734 million, down 11.4% from USD 34,714 million in 2023. Net income was USD 2,027 million in 2024, down 55.2% from USD 4,525 million in 2023. Total assets decreased to USD 33,940 million in 2024 from USD 35,340 million in 2023.



Companies	Net Sales			Change in %	
	Region	2024	2023	in CHF	in Local Currency
BOSSARD Proven Productivity (in CHF)	Europe	567.5	586.4	-3.2	-1.9
	America	235.6	301.5	-21.9	-20.1
	Asia	183.3	181.1	1.2	5.2
	Group	986.4	1,069.0	-7.7	-5.8

Bossard's 2024 net sales were CHF 986.4 million, down 7.7% (in CHF) or down 5.8% (in local currency) from CHF 1,069.0 million in 2023. Europe, at 567.5 million, registered the largest sales portion generated within the group in 2024, but down 3.2% from the previous year. America registered the largest drop margin within the group, while Asia registered a sales gain both in CHF and local currency.

Companies	Financial Year	Net Sales/ Revenue	Operating Income / Operating Profit	Net Income / Net Profit	2024 vs. 2023 Total Assets
BUFAB (in SEK)	2024	8,035	891	551	9,191 vs. 8,600
	2023	8,680	974	574	
	Change (%)	-7.4	-8.5	-4.0	
BULTEN (in SEK)	2024	5,807	301	135	5,099 vs. 4,852
	2023	5,757	230	103	
	Change (%)	+0.8	+30.8	+31.0	
lisi (in EUR)	2024	1,794.050	91.940	56.006	2,210.283 vs. 2,058.566
	2023	1,630.444	86.371	37.533	
	Change (%)	+10.0	+6.4	+49.2	
NORMA GROUP (in EUR)	2024	1,155.128	57.317	14.696	1,436.628 vs. 1,493.278
	2023	1,222.781	76.123	27.832	
	Change (%)	-5.5	-24.7	-47.1	
SFS (in CHF)	2024	3,031.1	350.2	241.3	2,612.2 vs. 2,546.8
	2023	3,073.0	358.6	266.0	
	Change (%)	-1.3	-2.3	-9.2	
vossloh (in EUR)	2024	1,209.6	99.7	63.2	1,490.8 vs. 1,392.7
	2023	1,214.3	95.7	38.7	
	Change (%)	-0.38	+4.1	+63.3	

Bufab's 2024 net sales were SEK 8,035 million, down 7.4% from SEK 8,680 million in 2023. Net profit was SEK 551 million in 2024, down 4.0% from SEK 574 million in 2023. Total assets increased to SEK 9,191 million in 2024 from SEK 8,600 million in 2023.

Bulten's 2024 net sales were SEK 5,807 million, up 0.8% from SEK 5,757 million in 2023. Net profit was SEK 135 million in 2024, up 31.0% from SEK 103 million in 2023. Total assets increased to SEK 5,099 million in 2024 from SEK 4,852 million in 2023.




Lisi Group's 2024 revenue was EUR 1,794.050 million, up 10.0% from EUR 1,630.444 million in 2023. Net profit was EUR 56.006 million in 2024, up 49.2% from EUR 37.533 million in 2023. Total assets increased to EUR 2,210.283 million in 2024 from EUR 2,058.566 million in 2023.

Norma Group's 2024 revenue was EUR 1,155.128 million, down 5.5% from EUR 1,222.781 million in 2023. Net profit was EUR 14.696 million in 2024, down 47.1% from EUR 27.832 million in 2023. Total assets decreased to EUR 1,436.628 million in 2024 from EUR 1,493.278 million in 2023.




SFS Group's 2024 net sales were CHF 3,031.1 million, down 1.3% from CHF 3,073.0 million in 2023. Net profit was CHF 241.3 million in 2024, down 9.2% from CHF 266.0 million in 2023. Total assets increased to CHF 2,612.2 million in 2024 from CHF 2,546.8 million in 2023.

Vossloh's 2024 revenue was EUR 1,209.6 million, down 0.38% from EUR 1,214.3 million in 2023. Net profit was EUR 63.2 million in 2024, up 63.3% from EUR 38.7 million in 2023. Total assets increased to EUR 1,490.8 million in 2024 from EUR 1,392.7 million in 2023.

Companies	Financial Year	Sales	Net Income	2024 vs. 2023 Total Assets
 WÜRTH (in EUR)	2024	20,214	672.4	19,272.9 vs. 17,995.2
	2023	20,396	1,124.9	
	Change (%)	-0.8	-40.2	

Würth's 2024 sales were EUR 20,214 million, down 0.8% from EUR 20,396 million in 2023. Net income was EUR 672.4 million in 2024, down 40.2% from EUR 1,124.9 million in 2023. Total assets increased to EUR 19,272.9 million in 2024 from EUR 17,995.2 million in 2023.




Japan (in JPY)

Companies	Financial Year		Revenue	Operating Profit (Loss)	Ordinary Profit (Loss)	Net Profit (Loss)	Total Assets
 アマテイ株式会社 Amatei	2025	Ended Mar.	5,583	239	218	142	5,231 in 2025
	2024		5,533	188	178	133	
	Change (%)		+0.9	+26.6	+22.2	+6.5	vs.
	2026 Prospect		5,700	240	220	145	5,357 in 2024
	Change (%)		+2.1	+0.4	+0.7	+2.1	
 TOPスピード&POWERファスニング JPFE	2024	Ended Dec.	5,040	(93)	366	509	5,785 in 2024
	2023		5,108	(125)	(44)	(108)	
	Change (%)		-1.3	---	---	---	vs.
	2025 Prospect		5,330	120	100	85	7,459 in 2023
	Change (%)		+5.7	---	-72.7	-83.3	
 Mitsuchi	2024	Ended Jun.	13,147	466	637	419	16,450 in 2024
	2023		12,555	(31)	141	(32)	
	Change (%)		+4.7	---	+350.0	---	vs.
	2025 Prospect		13,872	352	382	306	16,683 in 2023
	Change (%)		+5.5	-24.3	-40.0	-26.9	

Amatei's 2025 revenue was JPY 5,583 million, up 0.9% from JPY 5,533 million in 2024. The company ended the year with a net profit of JPY 142 million in 2025, up 6.5% from JPY 133 million in net profit in 2024. Total assets decreased to JPY 5,231 million in 2025 from JPY 5,357 million in 2024. The company forecasts 2026's revenue at JPY 5,700 million, up 2.1%.

JPFE's 2024 revenue was JPY 5,040 million, down 1.3% from JPY 5,108 million in 2023. The company ended the year with a net profit of JPY 509 million in 2024, compared to a loss of JPY 108 million in net profit in 2023. Total assets decreased to JPY 5,785 million in 2024 from JPY 7,459 million in 2023. The company forecasts 2025's revenue at JPY 5,330 million, up 5.7%.



Companies	Financial Year		Revenue	Operating Profit (Loss)	Ordinary Profit (Loss)	Net Profit (Loss)	Total Assets
	2025	Ended Mar.	353,038	49,200	52,147	44,767	379,816 in 2025
	2024		371,639	43,925	49,665	18,252	
	Change (%)		-5.0	+12.0	+5.0	+145.3	vs.
	2026 Prospect		348,000	49,500	49,500	30,600	380,405 in 2024
	Change (%)		-1.4	+0.6	-5.1	-31.6	
	2024	Ended Dec.	47,069	3,326	3,573	2,199	55,604 in 2024
	2023		44,744	2,614	2,835	1,734	
	Change (%)		+5.2	+27.3	+26.0	+26.8	vs.
	2025 Prospect		50,100	3,600	3,700	2,300	53,344 in 2023
	Change (%)		+6.4	+8.2	+3.5	+4.6	
	2025	Ended Mar.	21,250	1,282	1,305	1,122	26,558 in 2025
	2024		21,142	2,066	2,042	1,740	
	Change (%)		+0.5	- 38.0	- 36.1	- 35.5	vs.
	2026 Prospect		22,000	1,650	1,660	1,160	24,629 in 2024
	Change (%)		+ 3.5	+ 28.7	+ 27.2	+ 3.3	
	2024	Ended Oct.	22,409	905	1,240	895	33,680 in 2024
	2023		21,757	772	1,239	845	
	Change (%)		+3.0	+17.2	+0.1	+5.9	vs.
	2025 Prospect		23,100	1,040	1,300	900	32,689 in 2023
	Change (%)		+3.1	+14.9	+4.8	+0.6	

Mitsuchi's 2024 revenue was JPY 13,147 million, up 4.7% from JPY 12,555 million in 2023. The company ended the year with a net profit of JPY 419 million in 2024, compared to a loss of JPY 32 million in net profit in 2023. Total assets decreased to JPY 16,450 million in 2024 from JPY 16,683 million in 2023. The company forecasts 2025's revenue at JPY 13,872 million, up 5.5%.

Nifco's 2025 revenue was JPY 353,038 million, down 5.0% from JPY 371,639 million in 2024. The company ended the year with a net profit of JPY 44,767 million in 2025, up 145.3% from JPY 18,252 million in 2024. Total assets decreased to JPY 379,816 million in 2025 from JPY 380,405 million in 2024. The company forecasts 2026's revenue at JPY 348,000 million, down 1.4%.


Nitto Seiko's 2024 revenue was JPY 47,069 million, up 5.2% from JPY 44,744 million in 2023. The company ended the year with a net profit of JPY 2,199 million in 2024, up 26.8% from JPY 1,734 million in 2023. Total assets increased to JPY 55,604 million in 2024 from JPY 53,344 million in 2023. The company forecasts 2025's revenue at JPY 50,100 million, up 6.4%.

Sanko Techno's 2025 revenue was JPY 21,250 million, up 0.5% from JPY 21,142 million in 2024. The company ended the year with a net profit of JPY 1,122 million in 2025, down 35.5% from JPY 1,740 million in 2024. Total assets increased to JPY 26,558 million in 2025 from JPY 24,629 million in 2024. The company forecasts 2026's revenue at JPY 22,000 million, up 3.5%.

Torq's 2024 revenue was JPY 22,409 million, up 3.0% from JPY 21,757 million in 2023. The company ended the year with a net profit of JPY 895 million in 2024, up 5.9% from JPY 845 million in 2023. Total assets increased to JPY 33,680 million in 2024 from JPY 32,689 million in 2023. The company forecasts 2025's revenue at JPY 23,100 million, up 3.1%.




South Korea (in KRW)

Companies	Financial Year	Revenue	Operating Income	2024 vs. 2023 Total Assets
	2024	782,014	39,447	662,367 VS. 653,167
	2023	809,653	47,253	
	Change (%)	-3.4	-16.5	

KPF's 2024 revenue was KRW 782,014 million, down 3.4% from KRW 809,653 million in 2023. Operating Income was KRW 39,447 million, down 16.5% from KRW 47,253 million in 2023. Total assets increased to KRW 662,367 million in 2024 from KRW 653,167 million in 2023.




India (in INR)

Companies	Financial Year		Total Income	Pre-tax Profit	Net Profit	2025 vs. 2024 Total Assets
	2025	Ended Mar.	6,516.148	580.295	428.697	6,357.846 vs. 6,144.100
	2024		6,136.981	521.265	388.061	
	Change (%)		+6.1	+11.3	+10.4	

Sterling Tools' 2025 total income was INR 6,516.148 million, up 6.1% from INR 6,136.981 million in 2024. Net profit was INR 428.697 million, up 10.4% from INR 388.061 million in 2024. Total assets increased to INR 6,357.846 million in 2025 from INR 6,144.100 million in 2024.



Southeast Asia (in MYR)

Companies	Financial Year		Revenue	Pre-tax Profit	Net Profit	2025 vs. 2024 Total Assets
 TONG HERR RESOURCES BERHAD	2025	Ended Mar.	541.666	10.708	1.764	684.566 vs. 664.686
	2024		598.033	15.506	6.422	
	Change (%)		-9.4	-30.9	-72.5	

Tong Heer's 2025 revenue was MYR 541.666 million, down 9.4% from MYR 598.033 million in 2024. Net profit was MYR 1.764 million, down 72.5% from MYR 6.422 million in 2024. Total assets increased to MYR 684.566 million in 2025 from MYR 664.686 million in 2024. ■